
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes §
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 9th day of November, 1935.

Nam* »nd Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Finn.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited.

Approved Offices.

f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh )
\ Glasgow .../
I Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
/ Aberdeen 1
\ Glasgow ...j
( Glasgow ..."1
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Week« ended as above.

£5 and
upward*.

1,279,442

1,078,758

897,211

1,296,577

906,230

1,104,802

1,015,379

1,027,205

Under £5.

1,909,671

1,839,411

1,779,843

2,125,450

1,567,675

1,420,490

1,147,871

1,652,076

Total.

3,189,113

2,918,169

2,677,054

3,422,027

2,473,905

2,525,292

2,163,250

2,679,281

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,932,397

2,869,465

2,362,456

3,191,853

2,276,809

2,232,062

2.030.419

2,482,838

Silver.

152,349

171.708

210,448

225,548

114,280

149,319

90,941

222,677

Total.

3,084,746

3,041,173

2,572,904

3,417,401

2,391,089

2,381,381

2,121,360

2,705,515

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who hare in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 21st day of November 1935. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notee depo*ited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated KB gold coin held by the Bank. '


