AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 9th day of November, 1935.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	396,852	1,279,442	1,909,671	3,189,113	2,932,397	152,349	3,084,746
Royal Bank of Scotland		{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	216,451	1,078,758	1,839,411	2,918,169	2,869,465	171.708	3,041,173
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow }	<b>43</b> 8,024	897,211	1,779,843	2,677,054	2,362,456	210,448	<b>2</b> ,572,904
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow }	374,880	1,296,577	2,125,450	3,422,027	3,191,853	225,548	<b>3</b> ,417,401
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	(Fdinhungh)	297,024	906,230	1,567,675	2,473,905	2,276,809	114,280	2,391,089
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh { Glasgow}	454,346	1,104,802	1,420,490	2,525,292	2,232,062	149,319	2,381,381
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	∫ Aberdeen )	224,452	1,015,379	1,147,871	2,163,250	2,030,419	90 <b>,94</b> 1	2,121,360
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow} { Glasgow} { Edinburgh }	274,321	1,027,205	1,652,076	<b>2,</b> 679,281	<b>2,4</b> 82,838	222,677	2,705,515

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 21st day of November 1935.

F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.